

RBI constitutes the Task Force on Offshore Rupee Markets

Reserve Bank has been guided by the objective of developing deep and liquid on-shore financial markets that act as a price setter of the Rupee globally. The focus of policy efforts has been to align incentives for non-residents to gradually move to the domestic market while at the same time improving market liquidity to promote hedging activity on-shore. With this objective, RBI had announced, in the Statement on Developmental and Regulatory Policies dated February 7, 2019, the setting up of a Task Force on Offshore Rupee Markets. The Task Force shall examine the issues relating to the offshore Rupee markets in depth and recommend appropriate policy measures that also factor in the requirement of ensuring the stability of the external value of the Rupee. Accordingly, RBI has constituted the Task Force on Offshore Rupee Markets.

The terms of reference of the task force are:

- Assess the causes behind the development of the offshore Rupee market;
- Study the effects of the offshore markets on the Rupee exchange rate and market liquidity in the domestic market;
- Recommend measures to address concerns, if any, arising out of offshore Rupee trading;
- Propose measures to generate incentives for non-residents to access the domestic market;
- Examine the role, if any, International Financial Services Centres (IFSCs) can play in addressing these concerns:
- Any other relevant issue(s) the Task Force considers relevant to the context.

The Task Force will have the following composition: Smt. Usha Thorat, former Deputy Governor, Reserve Bank of India – Chairperson, Nominee from the Department of Economic Affairs, MoF, Government of India – Member, Nominee from the Securities & Exchange Board of India – Member, Shri Ajit Ranade, Chief Economist of the Aditya Birla Group – Member, Shri Sajjid Chinoy, Chief Economist, India, JPMorgan – Member, Shri Surendra Rosha, CEO, India, HSBC – Member, Adviser-in-charge, Department of Economic Policy and Research, RBI – Member, Chief General Manager, Financial Markets Regulation Dept., RBI – Member Secretary. The Task Force shall submit its report by the end of June 2019.

Please contact for any query related to this mail to Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Associate Economist at surbhi@phdcci.in with a cc to Dr. S P Sharma, Chief Economist at spsharma@phdcci.in of PHD Chamber of Commerce & Industry.

Warm Regards,

Dr S P Sharma

Chief Economist

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area

August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016, India

Tel: +91 49545454

Fax: +91 11 26855450

Email: spsharma@phdcci.in Website: www.phdcci.in

Follow us on











COPYRIGHT: All rights reserved. No part of this publication/Release may be reproduced, distributed, or transmitted in any form or by any means, without the prior written permission of the publisher. For permission requests, write to the publisher.

DISCLAIMER: This message and its attachments contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited to disclose, copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on the contents of this information .E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free, as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.